
158

Council Chamber
Indianapolis August 12, 1843.

Council met: All the members present except Nowland.

Mr. Black presented the Treasurer report which was read & received.

Mr. Rickards from a Committee on the subject of improvements on the
Pond Drain North East of Indianapolis — reported the probable cost
of making said improvements at 4150.00 or $175; and also that there
had been $75. subscribed by the Citizens of the north west part of
the City, to be applied to said purpose, with a recommendation that
the sum of $100. be appropriated to aid in finishing said Work. When

On Motion of Mr# Rickards, it was
Resolved That an appropriation of $75. be made, to aid the

Citizens in the north west part of the City, to repair permanently
the Pond drain. The said sum with a like amount raised by private
donation to be expended under the direction of a committee. Said

$75. hereby appropriated, payable one half the 15th day of September
and the balance the 15th day of November, next.

Messrs. Rickards & Rooker of the Council and David Dawson on the
part of the Citizens interested, were appointed said Committee.

123. Allowed Samuel Goldsberry $8,10 for hauling gravel on side

walks on Delaware Street - making a culvert & as per act. filed.

Allowed Benjamine Ream $43.25 for making side walks etc as per act. filed.

(115.116.117.118.119)
(120.121.122.125.156)

( All issued )

113. Allowed Luke Munsell $10,00 for services. As Surveyor & En-
gineer as per act. filed.

114. Allowed George M. Shearer $3.06^ for repairing pump on Corner
of Washington and Meridian Streets as per act. filed.

194. Allowed Creghead & Brandon JJ.2.59 for sundries furnished the

fire Department as per act. filed.

On Notion of Mr. Black
Ordered Thai: the committee on Streets and Alleys be directed to

make a gravel Walk across Massachusetts, Alabama & Vermont Streets at

their junction.

On Notion of Mr, Black
Ordered That the Committee on Streets and Alleys be directed to

repair the Bridge near the residence of Mr. Bates.



169

534, Allowed Samuel KcCluer .50cts as officer of Election held
in 6th Ward, 1843.

124. Allowed Thomas "nest fifty cents for services as officer of
Election held in 6th IVard, 1843.

Allowed George Y>, Shearer fifty cent for services as officer of
Election held in 6th Ward, 1843,

Allowed J. Cook fifty cents for services as officer of Election
held in 6th Ward 1843.

237. Allowed Thomas Mill fifty cents of services as officer of
Election held in 6th Ward 1843.

112. Allowed David KcLiabb $2. for labour done on Engine as per
acp filed.

And the Council Adjourned

Attest
Km. L. Wingate David V. Culley, prest

Secretary Com. C. Inds

.

Council Chamber
Indianapolis, September 2nd 1843.

Council met. Present Messrs. Culley President, Coldsberry, Louden
Howland and Rooker of the Council.

Mr. Howland was excused of absence on the last regular meeting.

The President laid before the Council the Petition of A. L. Hunt &
Co. praying that they be licensed as town Auctioners for one year.
Then the prayer of said Petitioners was granted, and to take eff-
ect and the Secretary directed to issue such license, upon their
complying with the Ordinances on that subject.

The President laid before the Council the Petition of James M.
Smith and Uriah Jame praying to be released of the fine assessed
against John Jackson wherein they stand as securities. On read-
ing the Petition Mr. Goldsberry moved to grant the prayer of the
Petitioners upon the condition that they pay the cost within thirty
days from this date. Which motion prevailed.

The President laid before the Council the accounts of Luke Munsell
for three dollars and Andrew Smith for $1. 81 which were laid on

the table. Also the certificate of Wm. Campbell Inspector of Elec-
tion held in first Ward in 1843 of persons who served as Clerks


